No

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Crew

Martin Farrar / Andy

Ward

Paul Murro/ Craig

Simkiss

Jack Darbyshire /

Phil Boyle

Howard Price/ Carl

Williamson

Adrian Atkinson/
Matthew Atkinson

Jack Ives/ Louis

Baines

Adriano Marrocco/

Terry Martin

Dave Orritt/ Dave

Tortoishell

Bradley Carroll/

James Gosling

Daniel Poole/ Emma

Morrison

Craig Bowler/ Chris

Whittall

John Yates/ Rhys

Yates

James Swallow /

Andy Gillett

David Gratrix/
Nathan Gratrix

Andrew Mallinson/

Jack Morris

Graham Brindley/

Lucy Roberts

Andy Evans/ Nev

Boulds
John Deegan/

Pauline merrills
Gareth Roberts/

Brian stubbs

Andrew Irving/ Reg

Irving

Dean Baker/ Adrian

Baker

Richard Cookson/
Jonathan Cragg
Dan Sedgwick/ Andy

Lodge

Kimberley Mather/

Yvonne Mather

Matthew Harwood/
Peter Eckersley

Car

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Escort
Mk2

Subaru Sti

Mitsubishi
Lancer Evo 9

Mitsubishi Evo
6

Ford Escort

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Ford Escort
RS1800

Fiesta Proto

Vauxhall
Corsa

ford escort
mk2

Porsche 911
3.0RS

BMW
Compact 328
Renault Clio

Subaru
Impreza GC8

Ford Escort

Peugeot 205
Gti

Subaru Justy

Citroen Ax GTi

Peugeot 205

Ford Escort
mk?2

Ford Escort

Peugeot 106
Rallye
Chrysler
Sunbeam
Lotus
Subaru
Impreza

CC Class
1998 G
2500 E

1994 G
2000 G
2000 G
1998 D
1998 G
1998 D
2000 G
1600 C
2000 D
2999 E
2800 E
1998 D
1998 G
1998 D
1600 C
1598 C
1400 B
1400 B
2000 D
2500 E
1568 C
2196 E
2000 G

Heroes Rally 2024

Final Entry List
Club Entrant/Sponsor
Clowne Berry Clean
Garstang and Preston/ GPMC Pmgroundworks Itd /white feather homes

Preston Motorsport Club /
BTRDA

Broughton And Bretton/ Teifi
Valley

Blackpool South Shore
Bolton Le Moors/ PMC
Clitheroe & DMC

Wallasey/ Forresters CC
Wallasey motor club
Clitheroe & District / Dukeries /
BWRDC

wBCC

Dukeries

BLMCC

Blackpool South Shore
Clitheroe & District MC/

Stockport 061 Motor Club

Garstang & Preston Motor Club/
Garstang & Preston Motor Club
Whitchurch Motor Club

CDMC/ Wigan
Broughtonbretton M.C/
Broughton and Bretton
West Cumbria Msc

Owen

Garstang and Preston Motor
Club

CDMC

Warrington DMC/ Warrington &
DMC

Garstang and Preston MC

Yarrow bridge Garage + Adlington Car Care

Farndon Tiles

Warden Construction / 3A Motorsport

Marrocco Homes Ltd Carnforth.

Survey Operations, Skelmersdale Car &
Commercial

Cubes displays / Morrison motorsport

RYR

The Kitchen & Bath House

A engineering ,Europlas ,Buckley

Driftfab

David Stubbs motors

Vision Motors PD Extinguishers / St. Helens
Timber
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No
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Crew

Joe Merrills/ Phil
Merrills

Mike Storrar/
Kristopher Pirie
Andrew Potts/ Rob
Ashe

Gary Jecketts/ Lewis
Jecketts

Andrew Benson/
Mark Davenport

Lee Clarke/ Michael
Abbott

James Durkin/ Alan
Edwards

Kevin Gilgrist/ Ben
Forrester

David Keith
Anglesea/ Christine
Pearson

Lee Birkenhead/ Kris
Coombes

Michael Judson/
Kaemen Walsh
Gary Dillon/ Dave
Riley

Gareth Williams/
Jack Williams

Owain Hughes /
Chris Phillips

Chris Melling/ Nick
West

Steven Farman/ Ann
Dixon

Tony Perrett/ Ben
Perrett

Hazel Johnson/
Steven Butler

Antony Thomas/
Michael Stanley
Rowan Dowell/
Antony Dowell
Jonathon Stuart
Pryor/ Andrew Side
Graham Chesters/
Zoe Irvine

Kiaran Hankin / Ben
Butterworth

John Stone/ Alex
Stone

Bill Bates/ Kari
Bates

Mike Riley/ Steve
Hallmark

Car

Honda Civic

BL Marina

BMW Mini

Ford Escort

MG ZR

subaru
impreza

Proton Satria

Ford Fiesta

BMW
Compact

Citroen C2

Vauxhall Astra
GSi

Honda Civic
Type R

Ford Fiesta

Nissan Micra

Mitsubishi Evo
IX

Subaru
Impreza WRX

Ford Fiesta
Zetec S

Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Honda Civic
Type R
Citroen C2

Talbot
Sunbeam
Citroen C3
Rally2

VW Polo R5
Gti

Peugeot 106
GTi

Ford Escort

CC Class Club

1998

2500

1598

1998

1398

1998

1599

1998

1900

1600

1998

1998

1400

1400

1997

1994

1598

1275

1000

1998

1587

1598

1600

1600

1594

1998

D

Bolton Le Moors

Broughton +Bretton/ Stockport
061

Clitheroe and District

CDCC

Garstang & Preston Motor Club/
Garstang and Preston Motor
Club

Stockport 061/ Liverpool
Clitheroe & DMC/ Whickham &
DMC, Clitheroe & DMC

Broughton & Bretton Motor Club

Broughton and Bretton MC/
Broughton & Bretton MC

PMC
Clitheroe / Clitheroe district
motor club

BSSMC

Clitheroe & District Motor Club

Bala & DMC

Lightning Msc/ BSSMC
Garstang and Preston / West
Cumbria MCl/llIkley & Dist MC
SCMC

Under 17 Motor CLub NW/
Accrington MSC/Clitheroe &
DMC

Silverstone Motor Club
Liverpool Motor Club

Kirkby Lonsdale Motor Club Ltd/
Hexham and district motor club
Garstang & Preston Motor Club
BLMCC

BSSMC / Stockport 061

Ripon

Wallasey/ Stockport 061

Entrant/Sponsor

grafkuk.com

Oyster Residential Ltd

Roadrunner Tyre Trading Ltd

Durkinpremier Tarmac Surfacing Vincent
leisure Caravan buyers

Protyre @ Buckley Tyres

JUDSPORT EBAY

None

Ribble Valley Chequered Flag, Wilde Artisan
Bakery, AFrame Engineering, Proflex, PD
Extinguishers, R

Jolly Hire & Conwy Motorsport Engineering

Kelton Electrical Ltd

Top Performance Services

Silverstone Rally School

KH Hire/MRF Tyres/JP Oils

Legend Fires

TANFIELD ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

52 Dominic Mctear / MGZR 160 1800 H  Tba/ Clitheroe DLM MOTORSPORT
Jason Mctear

There are 52 entries, and 47 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 4th August 2024 at 18:34 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

49
48

9
10

5
22
40
21
23
32
19
27
17
15

6
37
39
38
24
47
26
43
34
41
45
44
14
46

O 0 >» OO 0 wWmOUOOMmM™P®wWOUOOGOMmMm®®BOOITOMmGOBOGOOOT

Final

Crew

John Stone/ Alex Stone

Kiaran Hankin / Ben Butterworth
Howard Price/ Carl Williamson
Bradley Carroll/ James Gosling
Daniel Poole/ Emma Morrison
Adrian Atkinson/ Matthew Atkinson
Richard Cookson/ Jonathan Cragg
Chris Melling/ Nick West

Dean Baker/ Adrian Baker

Dan Sedgwick/ Andy Lodge
James Durkin/ Alan Edwards
Gareth Roberts/ Brian stubbs
Mike Storrar/ Kristopher Pirie
Andy Evans/ Nev Boulds

Andrew Mallinson/ Jack Morris
Jack Ives/ Louis Baines

Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley

Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Gareth Williams/ Jack Williams
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine

Joe Merrills/ Phil Merrills

Hazel Johnson/ Steven Butler

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Steven Farman/ Ann Dixon

Rowan Dowell/ Antony Dowell
Antony Thomas/ Michael Stanley
David Gratrix/ Nathan Gratrix
Jonathon Stuart Pryor/ Andrew Side

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3

Heroes Rally 2024

Individual Times

1
6:42
6:47
6:58
7:14
7:10
7:02
7:27
7:13
7:20
7:27
9:30
7:30
7:49
7:36
7:18
7:08
8:11
7:43
747
7:16
7:55
7:33
8:08
8:13
7:55
8:13
8:39
7:32
9:30

4.75 miles 4.75 miles 5.80 miles

2
6:16
6:18
6:39
6:31
6:35
6:39
6:40
6:47
6:47
6:57
6:56
6:59
6:59
7:03
7:02
6:32
7:08
7:10
7:36
6:49
7:33
7.07
7:37
7:40
7:27
7:22
8:09
6:58
7:47

34
6:58
7:08
7:09
7:21
7:17
7:22
7:13
7:25
7:31
7:37
7:27
7:51
7:52
7:41
7:54
7:10
7:53
8:04
8:10

12:00
8:18
747
8:29
8:34
8:25

12:00
9:04
7:31

12:00

Stage 5

6.50 miles

5
7:49
7:37
8:03
8:16
8:16
8:22
8:11
8:24
8:29
8:39
8:24
8:54
8:38
8:45
8:52
8:11
9:04
9:02
9:21
8:40
9:37

13:00
9:51
9:48

12:39
9:30

10:08

6
7:29
7:32
7:57
8:02
8:08
8:18
8:00
8:11
8:24
8:39
8:08
8:38
8:22
8:35
8:58

13:00
8:44
8:57
9:11
8:26
9:26
8:28
9:32
9:29
9:18
9:23
9:56

7
6:58
7:10
7:24
7:21
7:36
7:18
7:42
7:55
8:01
7:37
7:33
7:57
8:10
8:20
8:04
7:26
7:59
8:10
8:19
8:27
8:38
7:48
8:45
8:48
8:08
8:35
8:59

13:00 13:00 8:21

10:15

9:46

8:47

Stage 6

6.50

in Position Order to SF 8

Cls OIA

8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
6:32 48:44 1 1
6:34 49:06 2 2
6:59 51:09 1 3
6:52 51:37 2 4
6:56 51:58 1 5
6:59 52:00 3 6
6:57 52:10 1 7
6:59 52:54 4 8
7:21 53:53 1 9
7:13 54:09 2 10
7:04 55:02 3 11
7:22 55:11 1 12
7:31 55:21 2 13
7:31 55:31 4 14
7:33 55:41 5 15
6:46 56:13 2 16
7:32 56:31 3 17
7:54 57:00 2 18
7:50 58:14 3 19
7:16 58:54 3 20
8:02 59:29 5 21
8:00 59:43 4 22
8:07 1:00:29 4 23
8:04 1:00:36 5 24
8:00 1:01:52 6 25
7:52 1:02:55 6 26
8:40 1:03:35 1 27
7:21 1:03:43 7 28
8:00 1:06:05 6 29

Stage 7 Stage 8
5.50 miles 5.50 miles

miles

These results became Final on Sunday 4th August 2024 at 18:34 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Heroes Rally 2024
Final Individual Times in Starting Order to SF 8

Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 34 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

1 G Martin Farrar / Andy Ward 6:53 6:29 7:07 Off

2 E Paul Murro/ Craig Simkiss 7:03 6:39 7:24 Off road

3 G Jack Darbyshire / Phil Boyle 6:49 6:26 7:05 7:54 Wheel fell off

4 G Howard Price/ Carl Williamson 6:58 6:39 7:09 8:03 7:57 7:24 6:59 51:09 1

5 G Adrian Atkinson/ Matthew Atkinson 7:02 6:39 7:22 8:22 8:18 7:18 6:59 52:00 3

6 D Jack Ives/ Louis Baines 7:08 6:32 7:10 8:11 13:00 7:26 6:46 56:13 2 16

7 G Adriano Marrocco/ Terry Martin 7:01 6:37 T7:14 8:14 13:00 Puncture

8 D Dave Orritt/ Dave Tortoishell 7:59 7:02 7:50 Retired

9 G Bradley Carroll/ James Gosling 7:14 6:31 T7:21 8:16 8:02 7:21 6:52 51:37 2

10 C Daniel Poole/ Emma Morrison 7:10 6:35 7:17 8:16 8:08 7:36 6:56 51:58 1

11 D Craig Bowler/ Chris Whittall Non-Starter

12 E John Yates/ Rhys Yates Non-Starter

13 E James Swallow / Andy Gillett 7:46 7:00 7:50 Love tapping the kerbs
14 D David Gratrix/ Nathan Gratrix 7:32 6:58 7:31 13:00 13:00 8:21 7:21 1:03:43 7 28
15 G Andrew Mallinson/ Jack Morris 7:18 7:02 7:54 8:52 8:58 8:04 7:33 55:41 5 15
16 D Graham Brindley/ Lucy Roberts 8:04 7:04 10:44 8:49 8:29 8:09 Retired

17 C Andy Evans/ Nev Boulds 7:36 7.03 T7:41 8:45 8:35 8:20 7:31 55:31 4 14
18 C John Deegan/ Pauline merrills 7:24 7:03 7:34 8:33 Engine

19 B Gareth Roberts/ Brian stubbs 7:30 6:59 751 8:54 8:38 7:57 7:22 55:11 1 12
20 B Andrew Irving/ Reg Irving 7:33 7:05 8:03 8:52 Bent wheel

21 D Dean Baker/ Adrian Baker 7:20 6:47 7:31 8:29 8:24 8:01 7:21 53:53 1

22 E Richard Cookson/ Jonathan Cragg 7:27 6:40 T7:13 8:11 8:00 7:42 6:57 52:10 1 7
23 C Dan Sedgwick/ Andy Lodge 7:27 657 T7:37 8:39 8:39 7:37 7:13 54:09 2 10
24 E Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather 7:16 6:49 12:00 8:40 8:26 8:27 7:16 58:54 3 20
25 G Matthew Harwood/ Peter Eckersley 7:36 6:58 7:43 8:47 Losing oil

26 D Joe Merrills/ Phil Merrills 7:33 7:.07 T:47 13:00 8:28 7:48 8:00 59:43 4 22
27 E Mike Storrar/ Kristopher Pirie 7:49 659 7:52 8:38 8:22 8:10 7:31 55:21 2 13
28 E Andrew Potts/ Rob Ashe 7:35 6:56 7:36 Suspension

29 D Gary Jecketts/ Lewis Jecketts 9:25 8:12 9:00 10:05 9:54 Retired

30 B Andrew Benson/ Mark Davenport 7:44 T7:15 7:59 9:10 8:55 Retired

31 G Lee Clarke/ Michael Abbott Non Starter

32 C James Durkin/ Alan Edwards 9:30 6:56 7:27 8:24 8:08 7:33 7:04 55:02 3 11
33 D Kevin Gilgrist/ Ben Forrester 9:30 7:12 7:59 Retired

34 D David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson 8:13 7:40 8:34 9:48 9:29 8:48 8:04 1:00:36 5 24
35 C Lee Birkenhead/ Kris Coombes 9:30 8:09 7:17 Fluffle valve

36 D Michael Judson/ Kaemen Walsh 7:42 7:25 8:09 Driver illness

37 D Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley 8:11 7:08 7:53 9:04 8:44 7:59 7:32 56:31 3 17
38 B Gareth Williams/ Jack Williams 7:47 7:36 8:10 9:21 9:11 8:19 7:50 58:14 3 19
39 B Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips 7:43 7:10 8:04 9:02 857 8:10 7:54 57:00 2 18
40 G Chris Melling/ Nick West 7:13 6:47 T7:25 8:24 8:11 7:55 6:59 52:54 4 8
41 G Steven Farman/ Ann Dixon 7:55 7:27 8:25 12:39 9:18 8:08 8:00 1:01:52 6 25
42  C Tony Perrett/ Ben Perrett 7:46 7:35 751 Driveshatft failure

43 B Hazel Johnson/ Steven Butler 8:.08 7:37 8:29 9:51 9:32 8:45 8:07 1:00:29 4 23
44 A Antony Thomas/ Michael Stanley 8:39 8:.09 9:04 10:08 9:56 8:59 8:40 1:03:35 1 27
45 D Rowan Dowell/ Antony Dowell 8:13 7:22 12:00 9:30 9:23 8:35 7:52 1:02:55 6 26
46  C Jonathon Stuart Pryor/ Andrew Side 9:30 7:47 12:00 10:15 9:46 8:47 8:00 1:06:05 6 29
47 C Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine 7:55 7:33 8:18 9:37 9:26 8:38 8:02 59:29 5 21
48 F Kiaran Hankin / Ben Butterworth 6:47 6:18 7:08 7:37 7:32 7:10 6:34 49:06 2 2


https://www.rallies.info/www.pendledistrictmc.co.uk/?page_id=127
https://www.rallies.info/www.pendledistrictmc.co.uk/?page_id=127

Car Cls Crew 1 2 34
49 F John Stone/ Alex Stone 6:42 6:16 6:58
50 C Bill Bates/ Kari Bates 7:51 7:24 8:21
51 D Mike Riley/ Steve Hallmark

52

H Dominic Mctear / Jason Mctear

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 5
4.75 miles 4.75 miles 5.80 miles 6.50 miles

Cls OIA

5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

749 T7:29 6:58 6:32
747

Stage 6
6.50 miles

48:44 1 1
Electrical
Non-Starter

Non Starter

Stage 7 Stage 8
5.50 miles 5.50 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 4th August 2024 at 18:34 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Final

Car Cls Crew

Class A
4 A
Class B
19 B
39 B
38 B
43 B
Class C
10 C
23 C
32 C
17 C
47 C
46 C
Class D
21 D
6 D
37 D
26 D
34 D
45 D
14 D
Class E
22 E
27 E
24 E
Class F
49 F
48 F
Class G
4 G

9 G

5 G
40 G
15 G
41 G

Antony Thomas/ Michael Stanley

Gareth Roberts/ Brian stubbs
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Gareth Williams/ Jack Williams
Hazel Johnson/ Steven Butler

Daniel Poole/ Emma Morrison

Dan Sedgwick/ Andy Lodge

James Durkin/ Alan Edwards

Andy Evans/ Nev Boulds

Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine
Jonathon Stuart Pryor/ Andrew Side

Dean Baker/ Adrian Baker
Jack lves/ Louis Baines
Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley
Joe Merrills/ Phil Merrills

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Rowan Dowell/ Antony Dowell
David Gratrix/ Nathan Gratrix

Richard Cookson/ Jonathan Cragg
Mike Storrar/ Kristopher Pirie
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather

John Stone/ Alex Stone
Kiaran Hankin / Ben Butterworth

Howard Price/ Carl Williamson
Bradley Carroll/ James Gosling
Adrian Atkinson/ Matthew Atkinson
Chris Melling/ Nick West

Andrew Mallinson/ Jack Morris

Steven Farman/ Ann Dixon

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
4.75 miles

4.75 miles

8:39

7:30
7:43
7:47
8:08

7:10
7:27
9:30
7:36
7:55
9:30

7:20
7:08
8:11
7:33
8:13
8:13
7:32

7:27
7:49
7:16

6:42
6:47

6:58
7:14
7:02
7:13
7:18
7:55

5.80 miles

8:09

6:59
7:10
7:36
7:37

6:35
6:57
6:56
7:03
7:33
7:47

6:47
6:32
7:08
7.07
7:40
7:22
6:58

6:40
6:59
6:49

6:16
6:18

6:39
6:31
6:39
6:47
7:02
7:27

Heroes Rally 2024

Individual Times

34 5
9:04 10:08
7:51 8:54
8:04 9:02
8:10 9:21
8:29 9:51
7:17 8:16
7:37 8:39
7:27 8:24
7:41 8:45
8:18 9:37

12:00 10:15
7:31 8:29
7:10 8:11
7:53 9:04
7:47 13:00
8:34 9:48

12:00 9:30
7:31 13:00
7:13 8:11
7:52 8:38

12:00 8:40
6:58 7:49
7:08 7:37
7:09 8:03
7:21 8:16
7:22 8:22
7:25 8:24
7:54 8:52
8:25 12:39

Stage 5

6.50 miles

9:56

8:38
8:57
9:11
9:32

8:08
8:39
8:08
8:35
9:26
9:46

8:24
13:00
8:44
8:28
9:29
9:23
13:00

8:00
8:22
8:26

7:29
7:32

7:57
8:02
8:18
8:11
8:58
9:18

in Class Order

8:59

7:.57
8:10
8:19
8:45

7:36
7:37
7:33
8:20
8:38
8:47

8:01
7:26
7:59
7:48
8:48
8:35
8:21

7:42
8:10
8:27

6:58
7:10

7:24
7:21
7:18
7:55
8:04
8:08

Stage 6
6.50 miles

8 Penalty
8:40 1:03:35
7:22 55:11
7:54 57:00
7:50 58:14
8:07 1:00:29
6:56 51:58
7:13 54:09
7:04 55:02
7:31 55:31
8:02 59:29
8:00 1:06:05
7:21 53:53
6:46 56:13
7:32 56:31
8:00 59:43
8:04 1:00:36
7:52 1:02:55
7:21 1:03:43
6:57 52:10
7:31 55:21
7:16 58:54
6:32 48:44
6:34 49:06
6:59 51:09
6:52 51:37
6:59 52:00
6:59 52:54
7:33 55:41
8:00 1:.01:52
Stage 7
5.50 miles

to SF 8

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

1 27

12
18
19
23

A W N P

10
11
14
21
29

o Ok WN P

16
17
22
24
26
28

~N o o b~ WDN R

=
~

13

o o b~ W

15
25

D OB WN R

Stage 8
5.50 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 4th August 2024 at 18:34 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Heroes Rally 2024

Final Overall Results in Position Order to SF 8
Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
49 F John Stone/ Alex Stone VW Polo R5 Gti 48:44 1 1
48 F Kiaran Hankin / Ben Butterworth Citroen C3 Rally2 49:06 2 2 +0:22 +0:22
G Howard Price/ Carl Williamson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 51:09 1 3 +2:25 +2:03
9 G Bradley Carroll/ James Gosling Fiesta Proto 51:37 2 4 +2:53 +0:28
10 C Daniel Poole/ Emma Morrison Vauxhall Corsa 51:58 1 5 +3:14 +0:21
5 G Adrian Atkinson/ Matthew Atkinson Mitsubishi Evo 6 52:00 3 6 +3:16 +0:02
22 E Richard Cookson/ Jonathan Cragg Ford Escort 52:10 1 7 +3:26 +0:10
40 G Chris Melling/ Nick West Mitsubishi Evo IX 52:54 4 8 +4:10 +0:44
21 D Dean Baker/ Adrian Baker Ford Escort mk2 53:53 1 9 +5:09 +0:59
23 C Dan Sedgwick/ Andy Lodge Peugeot 106 Rallye 54:09 2 10 +5:25 +0:16
32 C James Durkin/ Alan Edwards Proton Satria 55:02 3 11 +6:18 +0:53
19 B Gareth Roberts/ Brian stubbs Citroen Ax GTi 55:11 1 12 +6:27 +0:09
27 E Mike Storrar/ Kristopher Pirie BL Marina 55:21 2 13 +6:37 +0:10
17 C Andy Evans/ Nev Boulds Peugeot 205 Gti 55:31 4 14 +6:47 +0:10
15 G Andrew Mallinson/ Jack Morris Subaru Impreza GC8 55:41 5 15 +6:57 +0:10
6 D Jack Ives/ Louis Baines Ford Escort 56:13 2 16 +7:29 +0:32
37 D Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley Honda Civic Type R 56:31 3 17 +7:47 +0:18
39 B Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips Nissan Micra 57:00 2 18 +8:16 +0:29
38 B Gareth Williams/ Jack Williams Ford Fiesta 58:14 3 19 +9:30 +1:14
24 E Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus  58:54 3 20 +10:10 +0:40
47 C Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine Talbot Sunbeam 59:29 5 21 +10:45 +0:35
26 D Joe Merrills/ Phil Merrills Honda Civic 59:43 4 22 +10:59 +0:14
43 B Hazel Johnson/ Steven Butler Nissan Micra 1:00:29 4 23  +11:45 +0:46
34 D David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson BMW Compact 1:00:36 5 24 +11:52 +0:07
41 G Steven Farman/ Ann Dixon Subaru Impreza WRX 1:01:52 6 25 +13:08 +1:16
45 D Rowan Dowell/ Antony Dowell Honda Civic Type R 1:02:55 6 26 +14:11 +1:03
44 A Antony Thomas/ Michael Stanley Nissan Micra 1:03:35 1 27 +1451 +0:40
14 D David Gratrix/ Nathan Gratrix Renault Clio 1:03:43 7 28  +14:59 +0:08
46 C Jonathon Stuart Pryor/ Andrew Side Citroen C2 1:06:05 6 29 +17:21 +2:22

These results became Final on Sunday 4th August 2024 at 18:34 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Heroes Rally 2024

Final Overall Results in Starting Order to SF 8
Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
1 G Martin Farrar / Andy Ward Subaru Impreza 20:29
2 E Paul Murro/ Craig Simkiss Ford Escort Mk2 21:06
3 G Jack Darbyshire / Phil Boyle Subaru Sti 28:14
4 G Howard Price/ Carl Williamson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 51:09
5 G Adrian Atkinson/ Matthew Atkinson Mitsubishi Evo 6 52:00
6 D Jack Ives/ Louis Baines Ford Escort 56:13 16
7 G Adriano Marrocco/ Terry Martin Mitsubishi Evo 9 42:06
8 D Dave Orritt/ Dave Tortoishell Ford Escort RS1800 22:51
9 G Bradley Carroll/ James Gosling Fiesta Proto 51:37 2
10 C Daniel Poole/ Emma Morrison Vauxhall Corsa 51:58
13 E James Swallow / Andy Gillett BMW Compact 328 22:36
14 D David Gratrix/ Nathan Gratrix Renault Clio 1:03:43 28
15 G Andrew Mallinson/ Jack Morris Subaru Impreza GC8 55:41 5 15
16 D Graham Brindley/ Lucy Roberts Ford Escort 51:19
17 C Andy Evans/ Nev Boulds Peugeot 205 Gti 55:31 4 14
18 C John Deegan/ Pauline merrills Subaru Justy 30:34
19 B Gareth Roberts/ Brian stubbs Citroen Ax GTi 55:11 1 12
20 B Andrew Irving/ Reg Irving Peugeot 205 31:33
21 D Dean Baker/ Adrian Baker Ford Escort mk2 53:53 1 9
22 E Richard Cookson/ Jonathan Cragg Ford Escort 52:10 1
23 C Dan Sedgwick/ Andy Lodge Peugeot 106 Rallye 54:09 2 10
24 E Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus  58:54 3 20
25 G Matthew Harwood/ Peter Eckersley Subaru Impreza 31:04
26 D Joe Merrills/ Phil Merrills Honda Civic 59:43 4 22
27 E Mike Storrar/ Kristopher Pirie BL Marina 55:21 13
28 E Andrew Potts/ Rob Ashe BMW Mini 22:07
29 D Gary Jecketts/ Lewis Jecketts Ford Escort 46:36
30 B Andrew Benson/ Mark Davenport MG ZR 41:03
32 C James Durkin/ Alan Edwards Proton Satria 55:02 3 11
33 D Kevin Gilgrist/ Ben Forrester Ford Fiesta 24:41
34 D David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson BMW Compact 1:00:36 5 24
35 C Lee Birkenhead/ Kris Coombes Citroen C2 24:56
36 D Michael Judson/ Kaemen Walsh Vauxhall Astra GSi 23:16
37 D Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley Honda Civic Type R 56:31 3 17
38 B Gareth Williams/ Jack Williams Ford Fiesta 58:14 3 19
39 B Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips Nissan Micra 57:00 2 18
40 G Chris Melling/ Nick West Mitsubishi Evo IX 52:54 4 8
41 G Steven Farman/ Ann Dixon Subaru Impreza WRX 1:01:52 6 25
42 C Tony Perrett/ Ben Perrett Ford Fiesta Zetec S 23:12
43 B Hazel Johnson/ Steven Butler Nissan Micra 1:00:29 4 23
44 A Antony Thomas/ Michael Stanley Nissan Micra 1:03:35 1 27
45 D Rowan Dowell/ Antony Dowell Honda Civic Type R 1:02:55 6 26
46 C Jonathon Stuart Pryor/ Andrew Side Citroen C2 1:06:05 6 29
47 C Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine Talbot Sunbeam 59:29 5 21
48 F Kiaran Hankin / Ben Butterworth Citroen C3 Rally2 49:06 2 2
49 F John Stone/ Alex Stone VW Polo R5 Gti 48:44 1 1
50 C Bill Bates/ Kari Bates Peugeot 106 GTi 31:23
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These results became Final on Sunday 4th August 2024 at 18:34 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Heroes Rally 2024

Final Overall Results in Class Order to SF 8

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class A
44 A Antony Thomas/ Michael Stanley Nissan Micra 1:03:35 1 27
Class B
19 B Gareth Roberts/ Brian stubbs Citroen Ax GTi 55:11 1 12
39 B Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips Nissan Micra 57:00 2 18
38 B Gareth Williams/ Jack Williams Ford Fiesta 58:14 3 19
43 B Hazel Johnson/ Steven Butler Nissan Micra 1:00:29 4 23
Class C
10 C Daniel Poole/ Emma Morrison Vauxhall Corsa 51:58 1 5
23 C Dan Sedgwick/ Andy Lodge Peugeot 106 Rallye 54:09 2 10
32 C James Durkin/ Alan Edwards Proton Satria 55:02 3 11
17 C Andy Evans/ Nev Boulds Peugeot 205 Gti 55:31 4 14
47 C Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine Talbot Sunbeam 59:29 5 21
46 C Jonathon Stuart Pryor/ Andrew Side Citroen C2 1:06:05 6 29
Class D
21 D Dean Baker/ Adrian Baker Ford Escort mk2 53:53 1 9
6 D Jack Ives/ Louis Baines Ford Escort 56:13 2 16
37 D Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley Honda Civic Type R 56:31 3 17
26 D Joe Merrills/ Phil Merrills Honda Civic 59:43 4 22
34 D David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson BMW Compact 1:00:36 5 24
45 D Rowan Dowell/ Antony Dowell Honda Civic Type R 1:02:55 6 26
14 D David Gratrix/ Nathan Gratrix Renault Clio 1:03:43 7 28
Class E
22 E Richard Cookson/ Jonathan Cragg Ford Escort 52:10 1 7
27 E Mike Storrar/ Kristopher Pirie BL Marina 55:21 2 13
24 E Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus  58:54 3 20
Class F
49 F John Stone/ Alex Stone VW Polo R5 Gti 48:44 1 1
48 F Kiaran Hankin / Ben Butterworth Citroen C3 Rally2 49:06 2 2
Class G
4 G Howard Price/ Carl Williamson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 51:09 1 3
9 G Bradley Carroll/ James Gosling Fiesta Proto 51:37 2 4
5 G Adrian Atkinson/ Matthew Atkinson Mitsubishi Evo 6 52:00 3 6
40 G Chris Melling/ Nick West Mitsubishi Evo IX 52:54 4 8
15 G Andrew Mallinson/ Jack Morris Subaru Impreza GC8 55:41 5 15
41 G Steven Farman/ Ann Dixon Subaru Impreza WRX 1:01:52 6 25

These results became Final on Sunday 4th August 2024 at 18:34 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Stage 1
4.75 miles 4.75 miles

Car Time

49
48

o N O N b PWw

10
40

24
15
21
18
22
23
19
14
20
26
28
17
25
36
39
30
13
42
38
27
50
41
47

16
43
37
34
45
44
29
32
33
35
46

6:42
6:47
6:49
6:53
6:58
7:.01
7:02
7:03
7:08
7:10
7:13
7:14
7:16
7:18
7:20
7:24
7:27
7:27
7:30
7:32
7:33
7:33
7:35
7:36
7:36
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:49
7:51
7:55
7:55
7:59
8:04
8:08
8:11
8:13
8:13
8:39
9:25
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30

Stage 2

Car
49
48

3

10

22
21
40
24
28
32
23
14
25
19
27
13

15
17
18
16
20
26
37
39
33
30
45
50
36
41
47
42
38
43
34
46
35
44
29

Time
6:16
6:18
6:26
6:29
6:31
6:32
6:35
6:37
6:39
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:47
6:47
6:49
6:56
6:56
6:57
6:58
6:58
6:59
6:59
7:00
7:02
7:02
7:03
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:07
7:08
7:10
7:12
7:15
7:22
7:24
7:25
7:27
7:33
7:35
7:36
7:37
7:40
7:47
8:09
8:09
8:12

Final Position on each Stage

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 5.50 miles 5.50 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

49 6:58 48 7:37 49 T7:29 49 6:58 49 6:32
7:05 50 7:47 48 7:32 48 T7:10 48 6:34
7:07 49 7:49 4 757 7:18 6:46

48 7:08 7:54 22 8:00 7:21 6:52
7:09 8:03 9 8:02 7:24 10 6:56
7:10 8:11 10 8:08 726 22 6:57

22 T7:13 22 811 32 808 32 7:33 4 6:59

7 714 8:14 40 811 10 7:36 6:59

10 7:17 8:16 5 818 23 7:37 40 6:59

35 717 10 8:16 27 8:22 22 742 32 7:04
7:21 5 822 21 824 26 7:48 23 7:13
7:22 32 824 24 826 40 755 24 7:16
7:24 40 8224 26 828 19 757 14 721

40 7:25 21 829 16 829 37 759 21 7:21

32 727 18 833 17 835 21 801 19 7:22

14 7:31 27 838 19 838 15 8:04 17 7:31

21 7:31 23 839 23 839 41 8:.08 27 7:31

18 7:34 24 840 37 844 16 809 37 7:32

28 7:36 17 845 30 855 27 810 15 7:33

23 737 25 847 39 857 39 8:10 38 7:50

17 741 16 849 15 858 38 8:19 45 7:52

25 743 15 852 38 911 17 820 39 7:54

26 T7:47 20 852 41 9:18 14 8221 26 8:00

8 7:50 19 854 45 923 24 8:27 41 8:.00

13 7:50 39 9:02 47 9:26 45 8:35 46 8:00

19 751 37 9:04 34 9:29 47 8:38 47 8:02

42 751 30 9:10 43 9:32 43 845 34 8:.04

27 752 38 9:21 46 9:46 46 8:47 43 8:07

37 753 45 9:30 29 9554 34 8:48 44 8:40

15 7:54 47 9:37 44 956 44 8:59

30 7:59 34 9:48 6 13:00

33 7:59 43 9551 7 13:00

20 8:03 29 10:05 14 13:00

39 8:04 44 10:08

36 8:09 46 10:15

38 8:10 41 12:39

47 8:18 14 13:00

50 8:21 26 13:00

41 8:25

43 8:29

34 834

29 9:00

44 9:04

16 10:44

24 12:00

45 12:00

46 12:00

Heroes Rally 2024

to SF 8
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These results became Final on Sunday 4th August 2024 at 18:34 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Stage 1
4.75 miles

Car Time

49
48

o N O N b PWw

10
40

24
15
21
18
22
23
19
14
20
26
28
17
25
36
39
30
13
42
38
27
50
41
47

16
43
37
34
45
44
29
32
33
35
46

6:42
6:47
6:49
6:53
6:58
7:.01
7:02
7:03
7:08
7:10
7:13
7:14
7:16
7:18
7:20
7:24
7:27
7:27
7:30
7:32
7:33
7:33
7:35
7:36
7:36
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:49
7:51
7:55
7:55
7:59
8:04
8:08
8:11
8:13
8:13
8:39
9:25
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30

Stage 2
4.75 miles

Car
49

N
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36
16
50
37
42
41
38
47
45
43
34
32
33
44
46
29
35

Time
12:58
13:05
13:15
13:22
13:37
13:38
13:40
13:41
13:42
13:45
13:45
14:00
14:05
14:07
14:.07
14:20
14:24
14:27
14:29
14:30
14:31
14:34
14:38
14:39
14:40
14:46
14:48
14:53
14:59
15:01
15:07
15:08
15:15
15:19
15:21
15:22
15:23
15:28
15:35
15:45
15:53
16:26
16:42
16:48
17:17
17:37
17:39

Stage 3

Car
49
48

~N o b PoW

10

)]

Final

Stage 4
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 5.50 miles

Time Car

19:56
20:13
20:20
20:29
20:46
20:50
20:52
21:02
21:03

2 21:06
9 21:06

22
40
21
14
18
23
28
15
25
17
19
26
13
27
20

39
30
37
42
36
38
50
47
41
32
43
34
33
35
16
a4
24
29
45
46

21:20
21:25
21:38
22:01
22:01
22:01
22:07
22:14
22:17
22:20
22:20
22:27
22:36
22:40
22:41
22:51
22:57
22:58
23:12
23:12
23:16
23:33
23:36
23:46
23:47
23:53
24:14
24:27
24:41
24:56
25:52
25:52
26:05
26:37
27:35
29:17

49
48

N~ o N P ow

1

o

Stage 5

Time Car

19:56
20:13
20:20
20:29
20:46
20:50
20:52
21:02
21:03

9 21:06

22
40
21
14
18
23
15
25
17
19
26
13
27
20
39
30
37
38
50
47
41
32
43
34
16
44
24
29
45
46

21:20
21:25
21:38
22:01
22:01
22:01
22:14
22:17
22:20
22:20
22:27
22:36
22:40
22:41
22:57
22:58
23:12
23:33
23:36
23:46
23:47
23:53
24:14
24:27
25:52
25:52
26:05
26:37
27:35
29:17

49
48

Time
27:45
27:50

3 28:14

28:49

6 29:01
7 29:06

10

29:18
29:22

5 29:25

22
40
21
18
23
25
17
15
19
27
50
20
39
30
37
32
38
47
43
34
16
24
14
26
44
41
29
45
46

29:31
29:49
30:07
30:34
30:40
31:.04
31:05
31:06
31:14
31:18
31:23
31:33
31:59
32:08
32:16
32:17
32:54
33:23
34:05
34:15
34:41
34:45
35:01
35:27
36:00
36:26
36:42
37:05
39:32

Position after each Stage

Heroes Rally 2024

Stage 6

Car
49
48

Stage 7

Time Car

35:14
35:22

4 36:46
9 37:24

10
22

40
21
23
17
27
19
15
32
39
37
30

38

47
16
24
43
34
26
a1
a4
45
29
14
46

37:26
37:31
37:43
38:00
38:31
39:19
39:40
39:40
39:52
40:04
40:25
40:56
41:00
41:03
42:01
42:05
42:06
42:49
43:10
43:11
43:37
43:44
43:55
45:44
45:56
46:28
46:36
48:01
49:18

49
48

4

9

5
10
22
40
21
23
19
27
32
17
15
37
39

6
38
16
47
24
26
43
34
41
44
45
14
46

Time
42:12
42:32
44:10
44:45
45:01
45:02
45:13
45:55
46:32
46:56
47:49
47:50
47:58
48:00
48:08
48:59
49:06
49:27
50:24
51:19
51:27
51:38
51:43
52:22
52:32
53:52
54:55
55:03
56:22
58:05

Stage 8
5.50 miles
Car Time
49  48:44
48  49:06

51:09
51:37

10 51:58

5 52:00
22 52:10
40 52:54
21 5353
23  54:09
32 5502
19 55:11
27 5521
17 55:31
15 5541

6 56:13
37 56:31
39 57:00
38 5814
24 5854
47  59:29
26 59:43
43 1:00:29
34 1:00:36
41 1:01:52
45 1:02:55
44 1:03:35
14 1:03:43
46 1:06:05

to SF 8
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These results became Final on Sunday 4th August 2024 at 18:34 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Award No
1st Overall 49
1stClassA 44
IstClassB 19
2nd Class B 39
3rd Class B 38
1stClass C 10
2nd Class C 23
3rd ClassC 32
IstClassD 21
2nd Class D 6

3rd ClassD 37
IstClassE 22
2nd Class E 27
3rd Class E 24
1stClass F 48
2nd Class F
IstClass G 4

These results became Final on Sunday 4th August 2024 at 18:34 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Crew

John Stone / Alex Stone

Antony Thomas / Michael Stanley
Gareth Roberts / Brian stubbs
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Gareth Williams / Jack Williams
Daniel Poole / Emma Morrison
Dan Sedgwick / Andy Lodge
James Durkin / Alan Edwards
Dean Baker / Adrian Baker

Jack Ives / Louis Baines

Gary Dillon / Dave Riley

Richard Cookson / Jonathan Cragg
Mike Storrar / Kristopher Pirie
Kimberley Mather / Yvonne Mather
Kiaran Hankin / Ben Butterworth

No eligible finishers

Howard Price / Carl Williamson

Heroes Rally 2024

Final Awards
Car

VW Polo R5 Gti

Nissan Micra

Citroen Ax GTi

Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta

Vauxhall Corsa

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Proton Satria

Ford Escort mk2

Ford Escort

Honda Civic Type R
Ford Escort

BL Marina

Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus
Citroen C3 Rally2

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9

to SF 8
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Car Cls

1
2
3
7
8

11
12
13
16
18
20
25
28
29
30
31
33
35
36
42
50
51
52
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Crew

Martin Farrar / Andy Ward
Paul Murro/ Craig Simkiss
Jack Darbyshire / Phil Boyle
Adriano Marrocco/ Terry Martin

Dave Orritt/ Dave Tortoishell
Craig Bowler/ Chris Whittall
John Yates/ Rhys Yates

James Swallow / Andy Gillett
Graham Brindley/ Lucy Roberts
John Deegan/ Pauline merrills
Andrew Irving/ Reg Irving

Matthew Harwood/ Peter Eckersley

Andrew Potts/ Rob Ashe
Gary Jecketts/ Lewis Jecketts

Andrew Benson/ Mark Davenport

Lee Clarke/ Michael Abbott
Kevin Gilgrist/ Ben Forrester
Lee Birkenhead/ Kris Coombes
Michael Judson/ Kaemen Walsh
Tony Perrett/ Ben Perrett

Bill Bates/ Kari Bates

Mike Riley/ Steve Hallmark
Dominic Mctear / Jason Mctear

Final

6:53
7:03
6:49
7:01
7:59

7:46
8:04
7:24
7:33
7:36
7:35
9:25
7:44

9:30
9:30
7:42
7:46
7:51

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
4.75 miles

Stage 2
4.75 miles

Stage 3

2
6:29
6:39
6:26
6:37
7:02

7:00
7:04
7:03
7:05
6:58
6:56
8:12
7:15

7:12
8:09
7:25
7:35
7:24

5.80 miles

Heroes Rally 2024

Retirements

3 4 5 6

7:07
7:24
7:05 7:54
7:14 8:14 13:00
7:50
7:50
10:44 8:49 8:29
7:34 8:33
8:03 8:52
7:43 8:47
7:36
9:00 10:05 9:54
7:59 9:10 8:55
7:59
7:17
8:09
7:51
8:21 7:47
Stage 5
6.50 miles

in Starting Order

7 8 Penalty

8:09

Stage 6
6.50 miles

to SF 8
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
Off
Off road
Wheel fell off
Puncture
Retired

Non-Starter
Non-Starter
Love tapping the kerbs
Retired

Engine

Bent wheel
Losing oil
Suspension
Retired

Retired

Non Starter
Retired

Fluffle valve
Driver illness
Driveshatft failure
Electrical
Non-Starter

Non Starter

Stage 7
5.50 miles

Stage 8
5.50 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 4th August 2024 at 18:34 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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